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BUDGET RESOURCES

General Fund
Federal Grant Monies
IDEA Fund (FKA 280)

Student Investment Account
High School Success (MSR 98)

CTE Revitalization
CDL Grant
ESSER
Retention and Recruitment
Library Revitalization
DormitorY Program (FKA 210)

Charter Schools Grant
Teacherage Fund
Student Activities
Food Purchase Prgm GKA 205)

Debt Service
PERS Offset
Capital ImProvements
Transportation Fund
Grand Totals

A
B
C-E
F-H
I
J-K
L-P
a

100 -
220 -
230 -
245 -
zsl -
252 -
253 -
r<< -
257 -
258 -
260 -
290 -
295 -
298 -
299 -
300 -
302 -
424 -
450 -

1
7

3
4
5
6
7
8
I
10
L1

12
13
l4
15
16

17
18
19
20

BUDGET REQUIREMENTS

100 - General Fund
1111 - Elementary Instruction
lf 21 - Middle SchoollJR' High Instruction

1131 - High School Instruction
ll32' Co-Curricular Programs

1282' Paisley Distance Learning Program

2120' Guidance Services
2130'Health Services

2t-22
23
24-25
26-21
28-29
30
31



2222 - Educationat Media Service

224A - Staff DeveloPment
2310 - Board of Education
2320 - Executive Administration
2520 - Fiscal Services

2540 - Operation of Plant & Maintenance

2550 - PuPil TfansPortation
2645 - neatn Services - HIDO
3300 - CommunitY Services

5120 - SPecial PaYments

5200 - Interfund Transfers

6110 - OPerating ContingencY

7000 - Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

220 - Federal Grant Monies
1111 - Elementary Instruction
1131 - High School Instruction

230 - rDEA (FKA 280)
1111 - ElementarY Instruction
1ll2l - Middle SchVJR' Iligh
1131 - Iligh SchoolInstruction
1282' Paisley Dist' Learning Prgrn

251 - Student Investment Account
1111 - ElementarY Instruction
ll2l - Middle School Instruction
1131 - I{igh School Instruction
2143' Counseling Services

2240' Staff DeveloPment
2550 - PuPil TransPortation

252 - High School Success (MSR 98)

1131 - Iligh School Instruction

253 - CTE Revitalization
L131 - High School Instruction

254 - CDL Grant
1111 - Elementary Instruction
1rl2l 'Middle School Instruction
1"131 - High School Instruction

255. ESSER
1111 - Elementary Instruction
tlzl - Middle School Instruction
1131 - High School Instruction
2540'Operation of Plant & Maintenance

32
33
34
35
36-37
38-39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46-41

48

54-55

51
It
53

49-50

50
57
58
59
60
6l-62

63-64

65-66

67
68
69-70

7t
72
73
74



258 - Library Revitalization
2222' Educational Media Services

260 - Dormitory Program (FKA 210)

3200' Other EnterPrise Serv

7000 - UnappropriateO Ending Fund Balance

290 - Charter Schools Grant
7000 - Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

2gS - Teacherage Fund
2549' Otntn Opera{ion/lVlaintenance of Plant

2550 - PuPil TransPortation
iOOO - Un'approprlated Ending Fund Balance

257 - R.etention and Recruitment
ll2l'Middle SchooVJr High Prgms

1131 - High School Instruction
2240' Staff DeveloPrnent

2550 - PuPiI TransPortation

298 - Student Activities
\1L2'Elementary
1'122'Middte School
1133 - High School

1000 - Instruction

2gg - tr'ood Purchases Program (FKA 205)

3100 - Food Services

7000 - Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

85

75
76-17
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79
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83-84

86-87

88-89

90-91

96
97-98

99-100

101-102

r.03
104-105

106
107-108

92
93
94
95

300 - Debt Service Fund
7000 - Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

302 - PERS Offset
5400 - LumP Sum PaYments

42A - CaPital ImProvements Fu-nd

2540'Operation of Ptant & Maintenance

7000 - Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

450 - TransPortation Fund
2550 - PuPil TfansPortation
7000 - Un'appropriated Ending Fund Balance

Grand Totals
109



BI'DGET COMMITTEE MEMBERS

2023 - 2024 FISCAL YEAR BTIDGET

F

Brady MurphY

Glen Newton

Nellie Gamer

David Shanahan

James vanBelle

APPOINTED MEMBE,RS

Shanna Anseth

Angela Sanders

Ralph Paull

Linae Harms

Fara Brummer

712019 - 612023

712021 - 612025

1012022 - 612023

712019 - 612023

712021 - 612025

0312023 - 612026

1212020 - 612023

212023 - 612026

212023 - 612026

31202r - 612023

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

4 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

3 years

3 years
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January-March2023

Wednesday, April 5, 2023

Wednesday, April 26, 2023

Wednesday, May 10,2023

Wednesday, May 31,2023

Monday, June 12,2023

2023/2024 FY BUDGET CALENDAR

Superintendent and Business Manager work with Staff
to develop budget requests

Publish First Notice of Budget Committee Meeting in
the Lake Countv Examiner and post Notice on paisley
Public Charter School Website

+eleeenferenee=n escheduled at 4/l0/23 Board Meeting

First Budget Commiffee Meeting 6:00 p.M. paisley
School District V-Tel Room & via Zoom
Teleconference

Second Budget Committee Meeting 6:00 p.M.
(Additional meeting may be scheduled at this meeting,
if needed) Paisley School District V-Tel Room & via
Zoom Teleconference

Publish Budget Summary and Notice of Budget Hearing
in the Lake Countv Examiner

Regular Board Meeting and Budget Hearing at 6:00
P.M. Adopt Budget Document, levy and categofize
taxes and make appropriations. paisley School V-Tel
Room & via Zoom Video Conference.
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Each year the state of Oregon requires that abudget message be delivered to the school district

budger committee. This message i, ,fr-"J*ith de to**ltt"t "pol 
th.t t]ll11y"tentation of the

budget document. Its purpose is to outlin" tt " 
gouft of the budget for the coming year' as well as

to piovide an overvie* oiimportant features of the budget'

A school district budget document is an indicator of many things for a school district' It is a

marker of financial health, a statement oi*t u, is deemed i*p"?tti1o tl" school community and

a roadmap indicating the future prans ofihe district. It is also trre embodiment of district support

for the school distriJt mission. tfr* fuiri"y School District Mission is:

..Paisley School District will provide a seamlessly articulat"u ry:::3:ol 
through

fwelfth grade education that is u"uJ"mi"utly ehallenging' We t-ecognize the unique

community involvement of a small rural schoof u"a ift" global perspective of a

diverse student population Th;;, our commitm""i is tJdevelop well-rounded

citizens ready for college, the workforce, *a u lifetime of service to their

Phone: 541-945'5fi/
Fax 541-945-5129

community."

EUDGET MESSAGE

2023-24 Sehool Year

APril 26,2023

PaisleY School District I Ic

The proposed budget for the 2023-24school year was prepared with this mission in mind'

R.evenue projections are judiciously reviewei, as are historic trends and patterns'

Anticipated changes in both revenue unJai'Oi"t obligations are considered in order to

continue maintenance of the district's fiscal soundness' whiie there are many

uncertainties with potential budgetary i-p"", e"isley School District has a long-standing

history of creating a budget that balanci, pr"g*tt giowth and financial responsibility'

The recommendations of this budget are crafted using the best estimates of district needs

and the costs required to meet them. Til; estimates are based on current information as

well as predictions based on historic patterns and trends'

C
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Increases to our funding for substitutes are in response to actual costs this fiscal

year. Our cerrificateJ sibstitote n na *iiiir,.r"ur. by $8,000 while the classified

substitute fund will increase by $10,500. Fart of this increase is based on pre-

determined family leave anticipated for the coming year, as well as an expectation

that recent year increases are likely to continue'

Our school properly liability insurance costs have also increased by a significant

percentage (15.6%) t,,|f, SiZ,Z+f to $60,+OO. fftit is reflective of underwriting

irr"r"ur"* based on increased claims in the education sector'

our accounting program-I-Visions-is projected to cost alout 78% more this

year. This increase is partly due to a change in how our service is provided

including the requirement to purchase cloud storage space as an enhancsment to

program security. Current.o,t of thi' 
'"*it"--$e 

iszi-wittincrease to $12'146

for the 2023-24 fiscal Year'

Salary costs will increase by S%across the board' based on terms of the

negotiated agreement spanning 2022-2A25 '

The budget requirements for the2023-24 General Fund are proposed in the amount of 56'352'571

compared to the 2022_23adopted tota or$sJ5g,505. This proiected increase can be anributed to

an increase in state school Fund support, as weil as an increase-in the unappropriated ending fund

Included in the proposed 2023-24budget is a contingency fund amount of $100'000'

our projected revenue based on the state school Fund Grant is $3,060'0 77 ' anestimate generated

by the Oregon Department of Educatio;. Th; formula for how the state arrives at this figure can

be found near the bottom of the state school Fund Grant handout'

balance to $2,800,000.

Faul , Budget Officer
Paisley School District

E



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBI,ICATION
STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF LAKE

I, Danielle Iester, Ad Manager, being first duly sworn, depose

and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the

Lake County Examiner, a newspaper in general circulation,

as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at

Lakeview in the aforesaid county and state: that I know from
mypersonal knowledge that the Legal # 5680 NOTICE OF

BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING A
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in
the entire issue of said newspaper for: 1

Insertion(s) in the following issues: 04105123

Total Cost: $35.00

Subscribed and sworn by me on:
On 6th day of April, in the of

Notary Pubiic of
My commission expires February 17,2026

OFFICIAL STAMP
6ETARLEiIE M TRACV

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
coMMrsstoN No. 1A21e72

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 17,2024

NOTICE OF
BUDGET COMMITTEE

MEETING

A public meeting of the
Budget Committee of the Lake
County School District #11,
State of Oregon, to discuss
the budget for the fiscal year
July 1,2023 to June 30,2024,
will be held at 260 Green
Street, Paisley, OR, PaisleY
School District's V-Tel Room.

The meeting will take place
on Wednesday, April 19, 2023
at 6:00 p.m.

The purpose of the meel
ing is to receive the budget
message and to receive com-
ment fiom the public on the
budget.

A copy of the budget doc-
ument may be inspecied or
obtained on or after April 1Z
2023 at 260 Green Street,
Paisley, OR 97636 between
the hours of 8:00 a.m. and
4:00 p.m.

This is a public meeting
where deliberation of the Bud-
get Committee will take place.

Any person may appear ai
the meeting and discuss the
proposed programs with the
Budget Committee.

Notices of the Budget
Committee Meetings are post-
ed at www.paisleyschooldis-
trict.com.

DATE OF PUBLICATION:
April 5, 2023

#5680

J

F

AD# 355333



ArtsrI-'AV I'I- OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF LAKE

I, Danielle lester, Ad Manager, being first duly sworn, depose
and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the
Lake County Examiner, a newspaper in general circulation,
as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at
Lakeview in the aforesaid county and state: that I know from
mypersonal knowledge that the Legal # 5682 REVISED
NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE M
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in
the entire issue of said newspaper for: I

Insertion(s) in the following issues: O4llgl23

Total Cost: $35.00

Subscribed and sworn by before me on:
On 20th day of April, in year

Notary Pubiic of Oregon
My commission expires February L7, 2026

OF FICIAL STAMP
q, t{AR t- E Fd M t RA Y

N o TA R Y P U B L c o R E G o N
C o M M S S o N N o 1 2 1 I 7 2MY COMM !sstoN EXPIRES FEB R UARY 7 2026

REVISED NOTICE
OF BUDGET COMMITTEE

MEETING

A public meeting of the
Budget Commiftee of the
Lake County School District
#11, State of Oregon, to dis-
cuss the budget for the fis-
cal year July 1, 2023 to June
30, 2024, will be held at 260
Green Street, Paisley, OR,
Paisley School District's V-Tel
Room.

The meetino had 1o be RE-
SCHEDULED io Wednesday,
April 26, 2023 al6:00 p.m.

The purpose of the meet-
ing is to receive the budget
message and to receive com-
ment from the public on the
budget.

A copy of the budget doc-
ument may be inspected or
obtained on or after April 24,
2023 al 260 Green Street,
Paisley, OR 97636 between
the hours of 8:00 a.m. and
4:00 p.m.

This is a public meeting
where deliberaiion of the Bud-
get Committee will take place.
Any person may appear ai the
meeting and discuss the pro-
posed programs wilh the Bud-
get Committee. Notices of the
Budgei Committee Meetings
are posted at www.paisley-
schooldistrict.com.

DATE OF PUBLICATION
April 19, 2023

#5682

G

AD# 358621



AFf TDAVIT OF PUBI,ICATION
STATE OF OREGON,
COUNTY OF LAKE 

-

I, Ryan Miller, Ad Manager being first duly sworn, depose
and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of ,n"
Lake County Examiner a newspaper in general circulation,
as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, prinred and published at
Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state: that I know :

from my personal knowledge that the Legal * 570g LCE
Paisley Budget Ad ;

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in j

the entire issue of said newspaper for: 1

I

Insertion(s) in the following issues: 0513I/23

Total Cost: $252.00

Subscr and sworn by Ryan Miller before me on
On 3lst day of May, in the year of 2023

Notary Public of Oregon
My commission expires February 17,2026
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FORM ED-l NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

Contact: Mollie O'Leary, Business Manager Telephone:541-943-311'l Email:mollie@paisleyschooldistrict.com

FINANCIAL SUMMARY. RESOURCES
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS Actual Amount

LaslYear 2021-22
Adjusted/Adopted Budget

'fhisYeat 2022-23
Approved Budget

Nexl Year 2023-24
Beginning Fund Balance $2.737.232 $3,075,38E $3,500,090

Cunent Year Properly Taxes, olher than Local Option Taxes 376 703 380,000 385,000

Cunent Year Local Option Property Taxes
Other Revenue from Local Sources 108.E26 101,231 139,165

Revenue from lnlermediate Sources U 4,500 2,000
Revenue from Slate Sources 3,0 /4.016 3.O14.220 3,261,37s
Revenue lrom Federal sources 69.517 296,641 80,417
lnterfund Transfers 460,812 355,527 332,124

All Other Budqet Resources
Total Resources $6,E27,1 05 s7.227.507 $7,700

TION

Salaries $1.152.083 $1.525.792
Other Associated Payroll Costs 869,634 1.212,197 1.252.467

Purchased Services 427.863 1,087,7ss :t,o4lEzs
SuDDlies & Materials 405.183 761,052
iapital Outlav 44.72s 246,065 201,200

Other Obiects (exceDl debt service & interfund lransfers) 76.903 1 15,750 104,000

Debt Service* 0 0 0

lnterfund Transfers* 460.812 355.527 332,124
oeratinq conlin0encv 0 64,511 1 00,000

UnaDDrooriated Endino Fund Balance & Reserues 3.389.903 1,858,858 2.3'16.663

Total Requirements $5.627,105 $7,227,5O7 $7,700,1 75

FINANCIAL
1 000 lnslruction $1 .921.641 $2.E99.564 $2_936.E92

FTE 16.7 19.24 19.78

2000 SuDDori Services 924.2e 1,883,690 1.838.472

FTE 6.01 t.1 7.41

Enteronse & Communitv Service 130,483 1 65.357 176,O24

FTE 1.5 1.5 2

4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction
FTE

5000 Olher Uses
5'100 Debt Service" 0 0

5200 lnterfund Transfers" 460.81 2 355,527 332,124

6000 Continoencv 64,511 1

7000 UnaDDroDriated Endino Fund Balance 3.389.903 1,858,858 2,316,bbt

Total Requirements $5,E27,10 87,227,5s7 $7'700'17
TOTAI FTE 24.2 27,4

ihEnoimatesandspendingpraciices,coupledwithpastthlee
years' federal ESSER grant funding resulting in offsets to operating expendilures to the General Fund. The projected increase to salaries and benefils for all

programs is the result ;f a negotiated 5% increase in salaries for the d3!Za y..t. This budgel includes the following state granls: High School Success (MSR 98),

Student lnvestmenl Account, Library Revitalization, and an anticipated grant for Staff Reteniion and Recruitment. Federal grants consist of the Rural Educaiion

Achievement Program and IDEA. Transfers from the General Fund include g1 OO,00O to fhe Capital lmprovements Fund, $75,000 to the Transportation Fund,

$l3T,324tolheDormitoryProgram,andglg,SO0totheFoodPurchases(VoluntaryLunch)Program. Ihe23t24approved5.0FTEincreaseover2l/22actual
FTE is aitributed io a 2.0 increase in elementary staff, a 1 .0 increase in high schooi statf, and an aggregate increase of 3.0 to library, coaching, transportation' and

dormitory (substitutes) staff.

Rate or Amount lmposed Rate or Amount lmDosed or

Permanent Rale Levv {Rate L Limit: 4.551 7 Per $1 .0o0) 4.5517 4.5517 4.5517

Local Option Levy
Levv For General Oblioation Bonds $o $0 $0

LONG TERM DEBT Estimated Debt Ouistanding
Julv 1

Esiimated Debt Authofized, But
Not lncurred on July 1

General Oblioation Bonds $0
Other Bonds
Other Bonowinos

TOTAI $0



STATE SCHOOL FUNIJ L:F(rttr t

2023-2024

Based on $9"9 Billion Budg et with a 49151 sPlit as of 212212023

Extended ADMw = $10'144

Charter Schools Rate( ORS 338.155 )= 10,412

2023'2024 Rafes

General Purpose Grant per Extended ADMw = $9'909

per ADMW

Total Formula Revenue Per

$3,470

GrantdFunSchooltetas202423-0 1 02 707060$g04775RevenuelaormuFotalTthfrom.941 0,499e $4RevenuLocalthectuS btra

ueRevenlaFormutatTo
.0470 ,577$3 L000.,5080$GrantransPortationTtheto04a77,390,$3GrantPurposeGeneraltheAdd

4
&GranP urposeGeneraaCI2423-20 .00$4 ,587resulttheto .04$4500 ,077addenth $3 ,3907$25 7309.483 byof 6020511ent 2ratioAdjustm ngfunditheeacherT Experiencethe bythenMulti andplv 2581342.ed ADMwExtendthe00 by,587$4m ultiPlYThen

zAzz-zgZSADMw 342'13

2O23'2A24ADMw 325'60

2:02g-2A24 Ext'ended ADMw
Exten ded ADMw 347'13

2AZg-2024 Lacal Revenwe

Property Taxes and in-lieu of tt*Y:ff".:ltr""!. 
=

Federal Forest Fees =

Tffi::::]:::: =

State Managed Timber =

ESD Equalization =

ln-Lieu of Property Taxes(non-local sources) =

Revenue Adjustments =

Sum of Local Revenue a

20 23'28 24 Experi e n e e Adi u stm e nt'

District Average Teacher Experience = 15'38

State Average Teacher Experience = 1 1'90

Experi en ce Aoj ustm en(Diff e;enX; 
S B;=JH::::) =

3.48

$15,000'00

$0.00

$410,499.94

$385,000.00

$0.00

$8,499-94

$2,000.00

$o.oo

$0.00

2060{1DSsa eyP@G unty[-ake

2A X -20 24 T ran s Pa rtati a n

Salaries =

PaYroll =

Purchased Services =

SuPPlies s

Other =

Garage DePreciation =

Bus DePreciation =

Fees Collected =

Non-Reimburseable =

Net Eligible Trans ExPenditures =

TransPortation Per ADMr Rank

Transportation Reimbursement Rate

70.00% of the Nei Eligible Transportation Expenditures =

the Transportation Grant $80'500'00

N/A

N/A

N/A

$115,000.00

28o/"

70.00%

Grant
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

SSF Total Paid To Date

Small HS Grant Total Paid To Date

FacititY Grant Total Paid To Date

PaYments

Small HS Grant Estimated

FacilitY Grant Estimated

bility Estimated

SSF Estimated Remaining Balance Due

Remaining Balance Due

Remaining Balance Due

Remaining Balance Due

h

J



Lake CountY, Pa isley SD 11
2060District lD

2023-2024 Extended ADMw

Paisley sD lx: Bt.strict tstal extended ADMw:::::t"g calculations

2A29'2024

?00.00 x x.00 =

0.00 X0.50 =

0.00 X 1.CI0 =

13.0S X 1,0€ =,

1.?0 X 1;80 =

13.00 X 0.25 =

O.S0 X 0.25 =

0.00 X 1.00 *

0.09 X 1'00 =

0.00 X-0'25 =

S.0S X tr',O$ =

0.00 x 0.5CI =

S.O0 X t.00 *

22.?fi Xt.0s =

1.?0 x 1'00 g

C.00 X t'25 =

0.0S X 0.25 =

0:00 X 1.0CI =

0.O0 X 1'0fl =

2A6.78 X 1'00 =

0.00 X 0.50 =

0.00 X 1.00 =

0.00 X 1".00 =

0.00 X 1'00 =

13.00 X 0'25 =

0.00 X 0'25 =

57.69 X 1'00 =

50.46 X L'00 =

0.00 X-0'25 =

2AZ2-Z&23

s.$0

0sCI

0'S0

22.75

L.2A

0.00

o.s0

0.s0

$.CI0

Students itiESL Prograrns :

Sudents in Pregnant and Falentln8 PiT1ms:

13 l€P gtudents iapped attl:yd'ol Distrlct'A0lvlr:

' Studentq in PovertY:

Students in Fosrcr Care and Alegtec'tedl$etinquent:

Rernoie Elemen'tary School Correction :

Smail High School Corgction:

Post Graduate Scholars:

ADMr:

Students in ESL Programs:

Students in Pregnant and Parenting Programs:

0 IEP Students capped at tL% of District ADMr:

Students on IEP Above LL% of ADIV{r:

Students in PovertY:

Students in Foster Care and Neglected/Delinquent:

Remote Elementary School Correction:

Small High Schoo! Cot'rection

Post Graduate Scholars

20s.CIo

0.00

0.00

13.S.0
:

1.24

3.Zs

0.oCI

0.00

4.00

0.oCI

2A2.32A24AE$'tw 217.45 2AZZ'2A?3 ADMw

PaisteYSD tt Extended ADt\tlw

Faisley Scl'lool: Charter ADMw for infonenation only

2823-2024

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57.69

50.46

0.00

s.SO X'0.25 = -----09-0-
23.95

342.X,3

0.00 X 1.00 =

0.00 X 0.50 =

0.00 Y 1.00 =

0.00 X 1.00 =

0.00 X 1'00 =

0.00 X O'25 =

0.00 X A.25 =

57.59 X 1'00 =

50.46 X 1.00 =

0.00 X-0.25 =

ZOI3-IOIIADMw 108'ts zoLz'zozgADMw 3l'8'18

2822-28?3

206.78

0.00

0'00

0.00

0.00

3.25

0.00

57.69

50'46

0.00

34?"r3
FaisleY 5D t"X Extended AD[Vlw

STATE SCHOOL FUND GKAI\ I

2023'2024
Ae of 212212O23

K
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Resolutiore No" 06n22CI23'fi2

June 12, 2023

The Faisley Schoo[ District No' tr"l Eoard of Sirectons leen"eby nrakes the fotrlownmg

establish and modify commitments of ending

^ +#Hl;*u "' 
Directors reserves the authoritv to

resoltltlons:

unassigned amounts

B.

Date

L

ChairPerson

Date

_ru z



ryorrce or F,roperty T€x and certification of lntent to lnepose a
Tax on Prcpertyfor Education Districts

To assessor of Lake County

. Be sure to read instructions in the current Notice of Property Tax Levy Forms and lnstructions booklet.
I Chect here if this is

an amended form.

tnu Paisley School District #1 t has the responsibility and authority to place the following property tax, fee, charge, or assessment

F()HM Ui-{-E,U-CU

2023-2024

on the tax roll of Lake
@
P.O. Box 97

County. The property tax, fee, charge, or assessment is categorized as stated by this form

Paisley OR 97636 06t2912023
Mailinq State Date Submitted

Mollie O'Leary Business Mgr 541-943-3111 mollie@paisleyschooldistrict.com

GERTIFICATION-You must check one box if you are subject to local budget law.

ffi fire tax rate or levy amounts cer.tified in Parl I are within the tax rate or levy amounts approved by the budget committee'

I ffl" tax rate or levy amounts certified in Parl I were changed by the governing body and republished as required in ORS 294.456

PART l: TOTAI- PROPERW TAX LEVY Subject to
Education Limits

Rate -or- DollarAmount
Excluded from

Measure 5 Limits

Dollar Amount
of Bond Levy

3. Local option capital project tax................ .f

4a. Levy for bonded indebtedness from bonds approved by voters prior to October 6, 2001 4a

4b. Levy for bonded indebtedness from bonds approved by voters after October 6,20O1 4b

4c. Total levy for bonded indebtedness not subject to Measure 5 or Measure 50 (total of 4a + 4b)..."........4c

FART !l: RATE LIMIT CERTIFICATION

5. Permanent rate limit in dollars and cents per $1,000.

1. Rate per $1 ,000 levied (within permanent rate limit)...... ...........1

2. Local option operating tax............... ........."..........2

4.5517

6

7

6. Election date when your new district received voter approval for your permanent rate limit

7. Estirnated permanent rate limit for newly rnerged/consolidated district..

PART lll: SCHEDULE OF LOCAL OPTION TAXES- Enter all local option taxes on this schedule. lf there are more than two taxes,

attach a sheet showing the information for each'

1 50-504-060 (Rev. 1 0-1 2-22) Form OR-ED-so (continued on next page)

{see next page for worksheet for lines 4a, 4b, and 4c)
File with your assessor no later than .iULY 15, unless granted an extension in writing.

4.5517

0

0

0

Purpose
(operating, capiial project, or mixed)

Date voters approved
local option ballot measure

First tax year
levied

Final tax year
to be levied

Tax amount -or- rate
authorized per year by voters

O



RESOLUTiON NO " 
06 122023 -03

RESOI.UTION ADOPTING THE 2023'2024 BIIDGET

BE IT RES'L'ED that the Board of paisley school District No. 11 hereby adopts the

budget ror the nscar vear ^'"T!3!r';ff.;"Hr":1t#*ilft:tils 
budget is now on nre at the

RESOLUTIOI{ MAKtr'{G AFPROFRIATIONS

BE IT RES'L'ED that the amounts fo1 the fiscal year beginning July 1' 2023' and for the

p;;;, shown below are hereby appropriated:

100 General Fund

1000 Instruction

2000 SuPPort Services

3000 CommunitY Services

5000Interfund Transfers & Special Fayments

6000 Contingency

Total Fund 100 A'PProPriations:
*Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance:

TOTAL FTIND lOO

220 Special Revenue Fund/Federal

$

$
oo
so

$

$

$

$

so

$

$

$

2,656,6'7'1.00

1,r53,757.00
1,500.00

330,124.00

i00,000.00

4&42,058-0fi
2,1 10,519'00

6$52,517"fi&

34,530.00

34,530.00

34,530.00

3 5,000.00

35,000.00

35,000"00

57,368.00

34,107.00

91,4'15.00

91,475.00

l000Instruction
Total Fund 220 APProPriations
* Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL FLIND 220

230IDEA Fund

l000Instruction
Total Fund 230 APProPniations
* Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAI- FUND 230

251 Student Investment Account

t000Instruction
2000 SuPPort Serviees

Total Fund 251 APProPriations
* Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

Total Fund 251 APProPriations

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Page 1: ResolutionNo' 06122023-03

M



252 High School Success (MSR 98)

1000 Instruction
Total Fund 252 APProPriations
* Unappropriated Ending Fund Baiance

T'otal Fund 252 APProPriations

255 ESSER

1000 lnstruction
Total Fund 255 APProPriations
# Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

Total Fund 255 APProPriations

257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

i000Instruction
2000 Support Services

Total Fund 257 APProPriations
* Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

Total Fund 257 APProPriations

25 8 LtrBRARY REVITILIZATION
2000 Support Services

Total Fund 258 APProPniations
* Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

Total Fund 258 APProPriations

260 Boarding in Lieu of Transportation Fund

3200 Other EnterPrise Serv.

Total Fund 260 APProPriations
+ Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL FIIND 260

290 Charter Schools Grant Fund

1000 Instruction
2000 Support Services

3000 Community Services

5000 Interfund Transfers

Total Fund 290 APProPriations
*Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND 290

295 Teacherage Fund

2000 Support Services

Total fund 295 APProPriations
*Unappropriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL F{-IND 295

oo

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

33,737.00

33,737.00

33,737.OCI

10,887.00

10,887.00

10,887.00

14,090.00

23,500.00

37,590.00

37,590"00

10,000.00

10,000.00

tr s,000.00

156,524.00

156,524.00

1,000.00

1,57,524.CI0

$

$

$

s

$

$

$
(ft
o

$

q

$

$

$

$
q

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

s
$

213.00

213.00

92,750.00

92,750.00

N
92,750"0CI



298 Student Activities.

2000 SuPPort Servrces

it*t f""* 298 APPnoPtiu*ilT , -^^
iJ""oorootiated Ending Fund Balance

fttui i"no 298 APProPriations

299 Food Furchases Proeram

3 100 Food Services

""t* 
Fund 299 AppropriatilTt,--^^

i unuop'ooriated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL FIIND 299

300 Debt Service Fund
-=--sio 

o lnterfu nd Tran s fer s

Total Fund 300 Approptiutiont* ,-- ^^
iu.,uoo'ootiated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL FTIND 3OO

2000 SuPPort Services

ilu*n n'"oo +zo APPnoPriations .

;;;;;'iated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL F{II{D 420

45 0 Transportation Fulrd

2000 SuPPort Servtces

Total Frlnd a2S APProPriations,
iJrruoo*otiated Ending Fund Balance

TOTAL F{IND 450

TOTAL APPR.OPR'IATIONS' 
ALL F'U'NDS

TOTAL UNAFPR#RI;TN6 A.NTO RESER\TE

aunonnnts' ALL FTINDS

ibt* A-D'P'ED EuDcEr

$

$

$

s

o
0

s
trl
D

b

95,0i5.00
95,015.00

95,015.0s

18,000.00

18,000.00

1,000.00

tr9,CI00.00

$

s
$

s

$
os

s

$

1,177.00

x.,177"00

3 54,500.00

354,500.00

150,000.00

504,5S0"0s

174,200.00

174,200.00

50,000.00

224p"ua.fifi

5,386,256.00

2,313809.CI0

?,700,175.00

$
c0
c
.t,

$

$

$

$

Page 3: ResolutionNo' 06122023-03
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RE SOLUTION IMPOSING AND CATE GOR.IZING TAXES-C OMEN.IEI}
zON NOz 4 FISCAL T'E,{R. EUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED that the following ad valorcm property taxes are hereby imposed for tax
year 2023-2024 upon the assessed value of all taxable property within the Districi at the rate of
4'551'l per $ 1,000 of assessed value for operations and that these taxes are hereby imposed and
categorized for tax year 2a23/2024 upon the assessed value of all taxable propety wiihin the
District.

FURTF{ER', BE IT RESOLVED that the taxes imposed are hereby categorized for purposes
of Aiticle XI Section 11b as:

Education Liuritation :

Permanent Rate Tax: 4.55171$1,000
General Obligation Debt Service:

Excluded frorn Limitation:

$0.00

The above nesolution statements were approved and adopted on this l2th day of June,
2423"

by:

Board Chairperson

by

Superintendent

P



Paisley School District

P. O. BOX 97 PAISLEY, OR 97636

Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

1111 CURRENTYEARTAXES
1 1 12 PRIOR YEAR TAXES

1 1 1 3 COUNTY TAX SALE.BACK TMES
1114 ELECTRIC COOP RECEIPTS

1190 COUNTYTAxINTEREST
15OO INTERESTEARNINGS
1990 MISCELLANEOUS

356,757
20,594

6,724
18,643
2,033

19,253

359,004
14,829
10,7't9
6,722
2,849

15,518

366,000
12,000
4,500

26,000
2,000

1 1,000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

368,500
1 5,000
6,000
9,000
1,500

50,000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

368,500
1 5,000
6,000
9,000
1,500

50,000

368,500
15,000
6,000
9,000
't,500

50,000

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27

436,500 0.00

0.00

000

462,000 0.00

0.00

000

462,000 462,000 0.00

0.001000

2101 NTY SCHOOL FUND

2000

3101 BASIC SCHOOL SUPPORT

3103 COMMON SCHOOL FUND

45',1,410

0

0

2,630,978
4,379

434,295
0

0

2,836,831
5,301

4,500

2,827,444
21,871

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

2,000

3,060,077
8,500

2,000

3,060,077
8,500

2,000

3,060,077
8,500

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00190

2,862,276 2,902,505

0

144 000
3299 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE

3000
45OO FED GOVT GRANTS THRU STATE

786

2,658,143
7,565

0.00

0.00
0.00

3,088,577

0

0

0.00

0.00
0.00

3,088,577 3,088,577 0.00

0.00
0.00

0 0
n

0

0
4801 FEDERAL FEES

4000
5160 LEASE PURCHASE RECEIPTS

27

31,973

15,238

27,701

0

25,000 0.00

0.00
0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00
0.00

0

0

0

0

000

0.00

0.00
0.00

0

0

0003BEG. NET CAPITAL

5000 15,238 3,577 2,400,000

Total Fund 100 GENERALFUND 3,156,764 3,327,849 5,768'505

0.00 2,800,000

0.00 6,352,577

0.oo 2,800,000 2,800,000

o.0o 6,352,577 6,352,577

0.00

0.00

Printed: O6t2Ol2O23 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
Page: 1



Fund 220 FEDERAL GRANT MONIES

4300 RESTRICTED REl/ FROM FEDERAL C

4000

Total Fund 220 FEDERAL GRANT
MONIES

Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Ptoposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE
FTE

24.182 21,910 34,530 0.00 34.530 0.00 34.530 34,530

24,182 21,910 34,530 0.00 34,530 0.00 34,530 34,530

24,182 21,910 34,530 0.00 34,530 0.00 34,530 34,530 0.00

0.00

0.00

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
Page: 2



Resources Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed

Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280)

45OO FED GOV'T GRANTS THRU STATE ? RNA c 906 35.465

4000 2,806 19,906 35,465

Total Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280) 2,806 19,906 35,465

0.00

0.00

0.00

3s 000

35,000

35,000

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

35.000 35 000 0.00

35,000 35,000 0.00

35,000 35,000 0.00

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 20223'14
Page: 3



Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

3299 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE

3000

Total Fund 251 STUDENT INVESTMENT
ACCOUNT

Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE
FTE

4.230 85,080 92,005 0.00 91.475 0.00 91,475 91.475 0.00

4,230 8s,080 92,005 0.00 91,475 0.00 91,475 91,475 0.00

4,230 85,080 92,005 0.00 91,475 0.00 91,475 9'1,475 0.00

Printed: OOl2Ol2023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14 Page: 4



Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Ptoposed

Fund 252 HIGH SCHOOL SUCCESS (MSR 98)

3299 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 21.637 14,450 19,710

3000 2't,637 14,450 19,710

Total Fund 252 HIGH SCHOOL SUCCESS
(MSR s8)

21,637 14,450 19,710

0.00

0.00

0.00

33,737

33,737

33,737

2324 Ptoposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

33,737 33,737 0.00

33,737 33,737 0.00

33,737 33,737 0.00

Printed: OOl2Ol2O23 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
Page: 5



Fund 253 CTE REVITALIZATION

Resources Report

2021 Actual 2'122Aclual 2223Adopted 2223AdoptedFTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE
FTE

0.00 0.000 0 0
3299 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE 87 210

3000 1,936 87,210

TotalFund 253 CTE REVITALIZATION 1,936 87,210 0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0 0

0

0.00

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.000

Printed: O6t2Ol2O23 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
Page: 6



Fund 254 CDL GRANT

45OO FED GO\/T GRANTS THRU STATE

Resources Report

2021 Acl.:ual 2122Aclual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed

3' nR6 o 0.00

0.00 0

0.00 0

0

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324Apqoved 2324Adopted 2324AdoptedFTE

0 0 0.00

0 0.00

0 0.00

4000 32,086

Total Fund 25,4 CDL GRANT 32,086 0

0

0

0

Printed: 0612012023 4:49'.57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3J4 Page: 7



Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122fuclual 2223Adopted 2223AdopEdFTE 2324Proposed

Fund 255 ESSER
(:RANTS THRU STATE 0 887

10,887

10,887

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

10,887 1A.AA7 0.00

10,887 10,887 0.00

10,887 10,887 0.00

4500 EtrN 201 .646 0.00

0.00

0.00

GO\rT 0 0

4000 0 201,646

Total Fund 255 ESSER 0 201,646

0

0

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
Page: 8



Resources Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed

Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

3299 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE

3000

Total Fund 257 RETENTION AND
RECRUITMENT

0 0 0.00

0.00

0.00

37 590

37,590

37,590

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

37.590 37.590 0.00

37,590 37,590 0.00

37,590 37,590 0.00

0 0

0

0

00

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022-3'14
Page: 9



Resources Report

2021 Adual 2122{clual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed

Fund 258 LIBRARY REVITILIZATION

3299 RESTRICTED CTATE REVENUE

3000

Total Fund 258 LIBRARY REVITILIZATION

0 0 0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

{n 000

10,000

10,000

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

o 000 '10.000 0.00

10,000 10,000 0.00

10,000 10,000 0.00

0

0

0

0

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022-3'14
Page: 10



Resources Report

2021 Aclual 2j22 Actuat 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE
FTE

Fund 250 DORMITORY PROGRAM (FKA 210)

1412 BD FEES FROM DISTRICT IN STATE

15OO INTEREST EA Df,IIIIAQ

1000

52OO TMNSFERS
54OO BEG. NET WORKING CAPITAL

DORMITORY PROGRAM
(FKA 210)

0
99

1,320
316

1,636

12',1,812

Q6.778\

3,325

3,575

117,782
20 000

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0

200

1,200
137,324

1 9.000

0

1.200

1,200
137,324

19.000

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

,nn

1,200

137,324
1 9.000

0

250

99

10,000

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.000

5000 10,ooo 95,034 143,782

Total Fund 250 10,099 96,669 147,357

0.00 1s6,324

0.00 157,524

0.00 156,324 156,324

0.00 1s7,524 157,524

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022-3'14
Page: 11



Fund 290 CHARTERSCHOOLSGRANT

Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122Actual 2223Adopted 2223AdopledFTE 2324Proposed

0.00 213

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted FTE

213 213 0.00
54OO BEG. NET NG CAPITAL 213

5000 213

Total Fund 290 CHARTER SCHOOLS
GRANT

0 213

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

213

213

0.00

0.00

213

213

2',13

213

0.00

0.00

Printed: 06t2012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptoRBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
Page: 12



Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual Z22g Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

FTE

Fund 295 TEACHERAGE FUND

15OO INTERESTEARNINGS
19,I0 RENTALS
1990 MISCELTANEOUS

469
1 6,073

322
17,928

200
1 5,600

1,400
15,600

1,400
15,600

1,400
1 5,600

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.0010

26,626

866

32,115

11

27,300

750

27,750 0.00

0.00

750

27,750

750

27,750 0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00
1000

54OO BEG, NET WORKING CAPITAL 0 100

5000 0 60,100

Total Fund 295 TEACHERAGE FUND 26,526 32,115 87,400

0

0 0.00

0.00

65,000

92,750

0.00

0.00

000

65,000

92,750

65,000

92,750

0.00

0.00

Printed: 0612012023 4:49'-57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
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Resources Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15OO INTEREST EARNINGS
1 760 EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

1000

54OO BEG. NET WORKING CAPITAL

15
3 505

13,519

0

16

14 663

't4,678

11

12.000

12,011

78.000

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

15

20.000

20,015

75 000

75,000

95,015

15

20,000

20,015

75,000

75,000

95,015

0.00
0.00

0

15

20.000

20,015

75.000

75,000

95,0'15

0.00

0.00

0-00

0.00

5000 0 0 78,000

Total Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES 13,519 14,678 90,011

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
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Fund 299 FOOD PURCHASES PRGM (FKA 205)

15OO INTEREST trARNINGS

1000
52OO TRANSFERS
54OO BEG. NET WORKING CAPITAL

Resources Report

2021 Aclual 2122Actual 2223Adopled 2223AdopledqTE 2324Proposed

104 (o 55 0.00 200

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

200 200 0.00

104

14,400
0

59

14,000
0

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

200

19,800
(1.000)

18,800

19,000

55 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

200

19,800
(1,000)

18,800

19,000

200
1 7,800

1,000

18,800

19,000

12,745
6.200

5000 14,400 14,000 18,945

Total Fund 299 FOOD PURCHASES PRGM
(FKA 205)

14,504 14,059 19,000

0.00

0.00
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Resources Report

2021 Adual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

Fund 3OO DEBT SERVICE

1112 PRIORYEARTAXES

1000

54OO BEG. NET WORKING

0

1.775

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

1.177

1,177

1,177

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

U 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

511

511

21

21

0 0.00 0_00

0

1.177

1,177

1,'t77

0

1,177

1,177

1,177

CAPITAL

5000 0 1,775

Total Fund 300 DEBT SERVICE 511 21 1,775

0

Printed: OGl2Ol2O23 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
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Resources Report

2A21 Adual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

Fund 302 PERS OFFSET

2324 Apptoved 2324Adopted 2324Adopted FTE

0.000 0
5200

5000 200,000

Total Fund 302 PERSOFFSET 200,000 0

0 0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0.0000

0 0.000

Printed: 0612012023 4:49:57 PM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentRevenue 2022'3'14
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Fund 420 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Resources Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE
FTE

qnQ , )'l 0 ?75 0.00 q 500 0.00 9.500 I 500 0.00

9,500 0.00
1 500 INTqOEQT EARNINGS

1000

3299 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE

3000
52OO TRANSFERS
54OO BEG. NET WORKING CAPITAL

1,508

20,000

20,000

75,000
0

2,210

25,000

2s,000

250,000
0

1,375 0.00

0.00

9,s00

0

1 00,000

0.00

0.00

9,500

0

1 00,000

0 0 0 0.000

0

1 50.000

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0

1 00,000

0.00

0.00
0.00

407

5000 75,000 250,000 557,000

Total Fund 420 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 96,508 277,210 558,375

0.00

395

495,000

0.00 504,500

395

0.00 49s,000 495,000

0.00 504,500 504,500

0.00

0.00
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Fund 450 TRANSPORTATION FUND

15OO INTERESTEARNINGS

1000

52OO TRANSFERS

Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed

401 s15 41s 0.00 3,500

515

75,000

0.00

0.00

0.00 220,700

0.00 224,200

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

3,500 3,500 0.00

0.00

415

0

401

0

3,500

75,000
145,700

0.00

0.00
0.00

3,500

75,000
145,700

3,500

75,000
145,700

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

40,000 75,000

54OO BEG. NET WORKING CAPITAL 96.1 00

5000 40,000 75,000 17',\,100

TotalFund 450 TRANSPORTATION FUND 40,40'l 75,515 171,515

0.00 220,700 220,700

0.00 224,200 224,200
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Resources Report

2021 Actual 2122Actual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted FTE 2324 Proposed

Grand Totals: 3,645,809 4,066,672 7,227,507 0.00 7,700,175

2324 Proposed
FTE

0.00

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted FTE

7,700,175 7,700,175 0.00
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Paisley School District
P. O. BOX 97 PAISLEY, OR 97636

Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Adual 2223fudopted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

1111 ELEMENTARYINSTRUCTION

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

1'12 CTASSIFIED SALARIES

121 CERTIFIEDSUBSTITUTES

122 CI.ASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

100

Function

200

300

400

500

600

87,719

19,1 15

5,346

0

112,179

27,157

6,635

7,OO7

8,537

373

112

0

50,276

1.1 00

80,1 34

33,520

3,504

0

117,159

23,593

6,906

6,445

8,833

208

115

0

47,949

1,720

95,770

0

0

0

1,794

5,491

80

70

7,435

1,918

1,918

0

0

134,523

13,517

5,600

1,200

154,840

23,601

9,220

17,149

1 1,848

4,309

156

609

60,034

4,082

131,008

250

500

750

3,500

8,750

200

5,300

17,750

2,200

2,200

50

50

140,854

1 3,01 8

7,500

1,250

162,622

24,074

9,757

19,1 61

12,441

2,765

163

650

52,785

3,938

125,738

0

1,000

1,000

2,750

2,700

250

2,850

8,550

2,400

2,400

0

140,854

13,018

7,500

1,250

162,622

24,O74

9,757

1 9,161

12,441

2,765

163

650

52,789

3,938

125,738

0

1.000

140,854

13,018

7,500

1,250

162,622

24,074

9,757

19,161

12,441

2,765

163

650

52,789

3,938

125,738

0

1,000

1,000

2,750

2,700

250

2,850

8,550

2,400

2,400

0

0

2324 Adopted
FTE

2.OO

0.44

0.00

0.00

2.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.02

0.50

0.00

0.00

2.52

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2"00

0.44

0.00

0.00

2.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000

2,750

2,700

250

2,850

8,550

2,400

2,400

0

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

TIER UII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

STAFF TRAVEL

322

340

101,197

260

0

260

980

988

40

70

2,078

0

0

315

315

410

420

440

470

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

PERIODICALS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

542 REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

640 DUES & FEES

0
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Acl:ual 2223Adopted

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Totaf Function 1111 ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION 216,029 222,281 306,598

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE

2.M 300,310 300,309 2.4

2324 Proposed
FTE

2.52 300,310
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Requirements Report

2o2lAclual 2122Actual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

1.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Function 1121

111

112

12'l

122

100

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

200

MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH PROGRAMS

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTES

CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

TIER VII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

331 REIMB.STUDENTTRAVEL

340 STAFFTRAVEL

45,025

0

5,705

0

50,731

30

2,966

1 3,1 03

3,81'l

169

50

0

20,511

2,587

43,227

0

0

0

118

399

79

0

596

0

0

41,808

1,733

6,555

't 10

50,206

0

2,797

11,057

3,760

91

49

0

'19,695

4,351

41,800

0

0

0

96

6,1 't 9

310

0

6,524

0

0

69,605

37,287

1 2,500

1,200

120,592

3,676

6,477

24,373

9,228

3,546

122

479

60,429

9,636

117,966

0

0

0

1,200

7,300

350

6,000

14,850

0

0

1.33

1.00

0.2s

0.00

2.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,31 0

17,650

5,000

1,250

81,210

0

4,873

20,327

6,213

1,381

81

325

42,641

3,600

79,440

100

50

150

1,250

2,000

400

3,500

7,150

500

500

1.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

1.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,310

17,650

5,000

1,250

81,210

0

4,873

20,327

6,213

1,381

81

325

42,64'l

3,600

79,440

100

50

150

1,250

2,000

400

3,500

7,150

500

500

57,310

17,650

5,000

1,250

81,210

0

4,873

20,327

6,213

1,381

81

325

42,641

3,600

79,440

100

50

150

1,250

2,000

400

3,500

7,150

500

500

300

400

500

410

420

440

470

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

PERIODICALS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

541 NEWEOUIPMENT

Total Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHL/JR HIGH
PROGRAMS

94,553 98,530 253,408 1.50 168,450 168,450
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Adual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Ap$oved 2324 Adogted 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 1131

111

112

121

122

HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTES

CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

TIER IiII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

REIMB. STUDENTTMVEL

STAFF TRAVEL

COMMUNICATIONS

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

PERIODICALS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

COMPUTER HARDWARE

1 53,332

5,1 39

18,481

0

176,952

175

9,974

44,069

13,367

586

175

0

62,912

6,645

137,903

275

1,032

70

0

630

2,007

9,507

161

0

11,527

1,162

22,357

1,137

0

1,137

164,448

8,006

12,882

0

185,335

1 9,364

10,1 15

22,868

14,072

323

184

0

59,754

7,539

134,219

0

483

1,497

176

3,300

5,456

10,1 07

89

99

1 9,1 00

3,856

33,251

0

373

373

221,621

18,474

9,600

0

249,695

23,345

13,773

36,788

18,751

6,841

251

1 ,019

75,225

7,692

183,685

275

11,400

7,700

1,700

1,500

22,575

23,700

1 3,500

170

42,600

9,050

89,020

2,650

2,750

5,400

3.32

0.39

0.00

0.00

3.71

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

272,013

23,919

25,000

1 0,500

331,432

26,025

19,81 1

59,272

25,259

5,613

330

1,321

88,604

11.700

3.68

0.70

0.00

0.33

4.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

272,013

23,919

25,000

10,500

331,432

26,025

19,81 1

59,272

25,259

5,613

330

1,321

88,604

1't,700

237,934

275

12,300

3,500

1,600

1,500

19,175

17,OOO

5,050

200

41,300

1 5,200

78,750

3,100

5,000

8,100

272,014

23,919

25,000

10,500

331,432

26,025

19,812

59,272

25,259

5,612

331

1,321

89,016

11,700

238,347

275

12,300

3,500

1,600

1,500

19,175

17,000

5,050

200

41,300

15,200

78,750

3,1 00

5,000

8,100

3.68

0.70

0.00

0.33

4.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100

200

300

400

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

319

322

JOt

340

351

237,934

275

12,300

3,500

1,600

1.500

19,175

17,000

5,050

200

41,300

1 5,200

78,750

3,1 00

5,000

8,100

4'to

420

440

470

480

541 NEWEQUIPMENT

542 REPLACEMENT EOUIPMENT

500
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Requirements Report

2021 Adual 2122fudual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2324 Proposed

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

640 DUES & FEES

600

216 0

0

6,450

6,450

0.00

0.00

1,800

1,800

0.00

0.00

1,800

1,800

2324 Adopted

1,800

1,800

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

4.72

216

Total Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 340,573 358,634 556,825 3.71 677,192 4.72 677,192 677,604
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Requirements Report

2021Aclual 2122Ac(ual 2223Adopted 2223Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 1132 CO-CURRICULAR

111 CERTIFICATEDSALARIES

r00

14,000

14,000

1,922

270

1,1 96

1,048

50

14

0

3,028

526

8,053

0

131

670

320

1,121

0

0

0

0

448

0

0

20

468

0

0

2,002

2,002

25,000

25,000

1,610

420

1,660

1,891

45

25

0

3,706

647

10,003

6,754

0

2,641

2,413

11,808

365

0

(3)

0

0

0

101

462

0

0

2,564

2,564

39,500

39,500

3,891

840

3,321

3,022

1,1 18

40

158

0

0

'12,390

1 2,000

0

3,500

3,500

19,000

1,200

600

4,300

500

2,000

300

500

500

9,900

0

0

20,000

20,000

54,490

54,490

0

2,999

12,5't3

4,1 68

926

54

218

0

0

54,490

54,490

0

2,999

12,513

4,1 68

926

54

218

0

0

20,879

20,000

0

6,000

2,500

28,500

1,500

0

1,000

1,000

2,500

2,000

1,000

1,000

10,000

2,000

2,000

8,000

8,000

54,490

54,490

0

2,999

12,513

4,168

926

54

2't8

0

0

20,879

20,000

0

6,000

2,500

28,500
'I,500

0

1,000

1,000

2,500

2,OOO

1,000

1,000

10,000

2,000

2,000

8,000

8,000

2324 Adopted
FTE

1.80

1.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

TIER YII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

NON.REIMB STUDENT TRAVEL

STAFF TMVEL

SUPPLIES

soccER

VOLLEYBALL

BOYS BASKETBALL

TRACK

JR. HIGH SPORTS

GIRLS BASKETBALL

CROSS COUNTRY

1.60

1.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,879

20,000

0

6,000

2,500

28,500

1,500

0

1,000

1,000

2,500

2,000

1,000

1,000

10,000

2,000

2,000

8,000

8,000

1.80

1.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

300

400

500

600

319

322

332

340

410

411

413

414

4',t5

416

4't7

418

542 REPLACEMENTEQUIPMENT

640 DUES & FEES
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Requirements Report

2021Actual 2122Actual 2223Adapled

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Total Function 1132 CO-CURRICULAR 25,643 49,837 100,790

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

1.60 123,869 1.80 123,869 123,869 1.80
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Adual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 1282 PAISLEY DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES 2O5,24'I

113 SUPERINTENDENT/PRINCIPAL 107,098

114 MANAGERIAL SALARIES 45,846

121 CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTES O

210,716

1 09,646

43,294

413

253,572

127,785

56,770

3,000

441,127

22,623

28,945

87,855

33,747

12,352

442

1,745

149,1 08

16,800

353,617

166,000

5,000

500

33,000

't2,500

2,000

219,000

6,500

230,000

't4,260

68,600

319,360

8,800

8,800

3.70

1.30

1.83

0.00

6.83

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

.0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

268,1 65

134,693

66,259

3,000

472,117

25,817

28,327

94,984

36,1 17

7,907

472

1,888

145,412

19,342

360,267

1 70,800

5,000

500

34,400

12,500

2,000

225,200

7,200

230,000

14,260

68,600

320,060

8,800

8,800

3.70

1.30

1.95

0.00

6.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0"00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

268,165

1 34,693

66,25s

3,000

472,117

25,817

28,327

94,984

36,1 1 7

7,907

472

'1,888

145,412

19,342

360,267

1 70,800

5,000

500

34,400

12,500

2,000

225,200

7,200

230,000

14,260

68,600

320,060

8,800

8,800

268,165

1 34,693

66,259

3,000

472,117

25,817

28,327

94,984

36,117

7,907

472

1,888

145,412

19,342

360,267

170,800

5,000

500

34,400

12,500

2,000

225,200

7,200

230,000

14,260

68,600

320,060

8,800

8,800

3.70

1.30

1.95

0.00

6.95

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100

200

300

400

600

211

212

216

220

23'l

232

233

240

241

TIER YII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

REIMB. STUDENT TRAVEL

STAFF TRAVEL

COMMUNICATIONS

POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

COMPUTER HARDWARE

640 DUES & FEES

319

322

331

340

351

353

358,185

21,625

21,491

77,260

26,308

3,783

344

0

126,281

1 5,865

292,957

145,076

1,986

0

4,932

8,437

1,083

161,514

1,933

181 ,606

2,322

M,379

230,241

2,132

2,132

364,069

18,498

21,844

70,003

26,945

633

352

0

125,970

15,435

279,681

167,231

0

0

5,469

5,665

1,083

179,448

3,587

161,073

907

46,313

211,880

5,024

5,024

410

420

470

480

Total Function 1282 PAISLEY DISTANCE LEARNING
PROGRAM

1,045,029 1,040,102 1,341,904 6.95 1,386,444 1,386,444
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Requirements Report

202'lActual 2122Aclual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

2324Adopted 2324Adopled
FTE
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopled

1 ,721,828 1 ,769,386 2,559,525

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Ap$oved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE FTE

17.23 2,656,264 17.41 2,656,264 2,656,677 '17.41

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION

Function 2120 GUIDANCE SERVICES

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

112 CTASSIFIEDSALARIES

100

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

STAFF TRAVEL

41O SUPPLIES

640 DUES & FEES

8,803

7,476

16,279

868

3,845

1,174

57

15

0

7,825

1,200

14,983

0

28

28

1,544

1,544

4,272

4,272

7,590

7,070

14,660

880

3,477

1,055

27

14

0

8,098

1,171

14,722

0

50

50

1,177

1,177

4,348

4,348

10,821

7,484

18,305

1,171

4,626

1,40'l

610

20

88

6,331

816

15,063

0

500

500

1,500

1,500

8,500

8,500

0.27

0.18

0.45

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,656

4,708

17,364

1,042

4,346

1,328

295

17

69

6,878

900

14,876

3,500

500

4,000

1,500

1,500

6,000

6,000

0.17

0.18

0.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.35

12,656

4,708

17,364

1,042

4,346

1,328

295

17

69

6,878

900

14,876

3,500

500

4,000

1,500

1,500

6,000

6,000

12,656

4,708

17,364

1,042

4,346

1,328

295

17

69

6,878

900

14,876

3,500

500

4,000

1,500

1,500

6,000

6,000

0.17

0.18

0.35

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.35

200

300

400

600

319

340

Total Function 2120 GUIDANCE SERVICES 37,106 34,958 43,868 0.45 43,740 43,740 43,740
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Actual 2223Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2130 HEALTH SERVICES

410 SUPPLIES

460 NON CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES

400

4,3M

4,344

194

383

577

2,O00

1,600

3,600

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,000

1,600

3,600

3,600

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,000

1,600

3,600

3,600

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

2,000

1,600

3,600

3,600Total Function 2130 HEALTH SERVICES 4,344 577 3,600 0.00
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Requirements Report

2o2lActual 2122Ad.ual 2223fudopted 2223Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved
FTE

2324Adopled 2324Adopted
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2222 EDUCAT]ONAL MEDIA SERVICE

112 CLASSIFIEDSALARIES

122 CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

100

3,010

4,142

7,152

1,327

429

800

474

25

6

0

12,352

833

16,246

0

0

0

0

2,829

180

994

4,003

0

0

0

0

7,233

158

7,391

43

M3

1,716

548

14

7

0

5,648

935

9,355

0

0

0

0

1,305

201

1,366

2,872

0

0

65

55

1 0,358

330

10,688

269

426

1,444

870

238

12

29

5,458

600

9,346

850

500

1,350

500

3,500

180

1,800

5,980

500

500

350

350

0.25

0.00

0.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 1,500

4,000

15,500

1,1 15

360

501

1,186

264

16

ol

80

0

3,582

850

500

1,350

500

500

75

1,500

2,575

500

500

350

350

0.38

0.00

0.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 1,500

4,000

15,500

1,1 15

360

501

1,186

264

16

62

80

0

3,582

850

500

1,350

500

500

75

1,500

2,575

500

500

350

350

12,450

4,000

16,450

1,115

360

501

1,258

50

17

oo

80

0

3,446

850

500

1,350

500

500

75

1,500

2,575

500

500

350

350

0.38

0.00

0.38

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

TIER UII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

STAFF TMVEL

SUPPLIES

LIBRARY BOOKS

PERIODICALS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

300

200

400

500

600

319

340

410

430

440

470

542 REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

540 DUES & FEES

Total Function 2222 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA SERVICE 27,401 19,683 28,214 23,857 24,671
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2240 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

312 TUITION/INSTRUCTSERV.

319 INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

340 STAFFTRAVEL

300

9,1 18

1,570

0

10,000

1,580

548

21,793

5,000

3,000

29,793

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,250

5,000

3,000

20,250

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,250

5,000

3,000

20,250

12,250

5,000

3,000

20,250

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

10,688 12,128

Total Function 2240 STAFF DEVELOPMENT 10,688 12,128 29,793 0.00 20,250 0.00 20,250 20,250
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223fudopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function

300

400

600

2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION

319 INSTRUCT/OTHERPROFSERV

340 STAFFTRAVEL

382 LEGAL SERVICES

410 SUPPLIES

640 DUES & FEES

651 INSURANCE

0

83

4,096

4,179

1,642

1,642

2,041

5,624

7,665

0

1,517

517

2,034

1,494

1,494

2,056

5,935

7,991

0

5,000

6,000

1l,000

2,000

2,000

2,500

6,500

9,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000

5,000

6,000

31,000

2,000

2,000

2,500

6,200

8,700

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,000

5,000

6,000

31,000

2,000

2,000

2,500

6,200

8,700

20,000

5,000

6,000

31,000

2,000

2,000

2,500

6,41'l

8,911

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00Total Function 2310 BOARD OF EDUCATION 13,486 11,520 22,000 0.00 41,700 0.00 41,700 41,911
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Aclual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2320 EXECUTIVEADMINISTRATION

113 SUPERINTENDENT/PRINCIPAL

114 MANAGERIALSALARIES

100

92,346

2,210

94,556

5,673

25,1 s3

7,233

2,560

95

0

1,825

42,519

0

0

0

ozo

626

837

837

91,520

2,293

93,813

5,629

22,2s2

7,177

159

94

0

1,894

37,204

99

128

227

1,258

1,258

800

800

109,1 15

5,000

114,115

6,848

27,068

8,730

3,211

115

454

1,529

47,955

0

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

1,000

1,000

1.04

0.08

1.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0"00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

112,388

5,248

117,636

7,058

29,444

8,999

1,979

118

471

2,500

50,569

0

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

1,000

1,000

1.00

0.08

1.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

112,388

5,248

117,636

7,058

29,444

8,999

1,979

118

471

2,500

50,569

0

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

1,000

t,000

112,388

5,248

1 17,636

7,058

29,444

8,999

1,979

118

471

2,500

50,569

0

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,000

1,000

1,000

1.00

0.08

1.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.08

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

STAFF TRAVEL

410 SUPPLIES

640 DUES & FEES

200

300

400

600

319

340

Total Function 2320 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION 138,539 133,302 167,070 1.12 173,205 1.08 173,205 173,205
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2520 FISCAL SERVICES

114 MANAGERIAL SALARIES

122 CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

91,353

0

85,471

0

85,471

5,128

20,274

6,498

160

85

0

35,771

957

68,874

4,982

20

6,481

1 ,100

1,444

0

14,027

1,215

12,673

0

13,887

109

588

697

4,246

0

4,246

101,633

1,713

103,346

6,068

23,996

7,907

2,817

103

397

41,479

3,240

86,007

5,500

1,000

6,700

1,000

2,500

0

16,700

1,500

1 3,500

800

15,800

0

1,000

I,000

9,000

650

9,650

1.90

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

102,942

2,500

105,442

6,327

26,392

8,066

1,793

105

422

40,676

3,600

87,381

5,500

1,000

6,000

1,800

2,500

5,000

21,800

1,800

1 7,850

800

20,450

0

1,000

1,000

9,000

800

9,800

1.90

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

102,942

2,500

105,442

6,327

26,392

8,066

1,793

105

422

40,676

3,600

87,381

5,500

'I,000

6,000

1,800

2,500

5,000

21,800

'l,800

17,850

800

20,450

0

1,000

1,000

9,000

800

9,800

102,942

2,500

105,442

6,327

26,392

8,066

1,793

105

422

40,676

3,600

87,381

5,500

1,000

6,000

1,800

2,500

5,000

21,800

1,800

17,850

800

20,450

0

1,000

1,000

10,500

800

11 ,300

1.90

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100

200

300

2't2

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

STAFF TRAVEL

COMMUNICATIONS

POSTAGE

ADVERTISING

AUDIT SERVICES

SUPPLIES

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

COMPUTER HARDWARE

NEWEQUIPMENT

REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

DUES & FEES

INSURANCE

91,353

4,453

19,724

6,906

2,628

90

0

38,871

541

73,213

4,501

219

5,001

1,098

1,323

230

12,372

1,382

1 1,836

0

13,218

15,2M

650

15,894

5,040

0

5,040

322

340

351

353

354

381

410

470

480

400

500

600

541

542

640

651

Total Function 2520 FISCAL SERVICES 211,090 187,202 232,503 1.90 245,873 247,373
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Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223pd,opl€d 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved 2324Adopbd 2324Adopted
FTE FTE FTE
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE

2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2540 OPERATION OF PLANT & MAINTENANCE

112 CLASSIFIED SALARIES

122 CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

100

68,457

352

69,809

4,107

18,242

5,062

3,966

66

0

37,1 05

6,839

75,387

222

1 9,370

18,30'l

26,114

1,919

2,272

0

211

985

69,394

7,825

7,825

1,417

209

1,626

0

35,282

35,282

70,700

1,469

72,168

4,075

16,252

5,340

820

70

0

35,922

6,511

68,989

0

11,767

16,121

35,941

2,147

3,366

0

182

0

69,523

5,029

5,029

549

445

994

235

39,850

40,085

83,304

2,500

85,804

5,341

21,134

6,865

3,973

90

346

41,479

6,840

86,068

0

35,000

20,000

52,000

3,500

4,500

1,000

1,000

0

117,000

10,000

10,000

0

1,000

1,000

300

43,1 00

43,400

1.90

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

85,260

3,500

88,760

5,026

20,965

6,790

3,072

89

355

40,676

7,200

84,172

0

35,000

25,000

65,000

3,500

5,000

1,000

1,000

0

135,500

1 2,000

12,000

0

1,OOO

I,000

500

46,500

47,000

1.90

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

85,260

3,500

88,760

5,026

20,965

6,790

3,072

89

355

40,676

7,200

84,172

0

35,000

25,000

65,000

3,500

5,000

1,000

1,000

0

135,500

12,000

12,000

0

1,000

1,000

500

46,500

47,000

85,260

3,500

88,760

5,026

20,965

6,790

3,072

89

355

40,676

7,200

84,172

0

35,000

25,000

65,000

3,500

5,000

1,000

1,000

0

135,500

12,000

{ 2,000

0

1,000

I,000

500

48,081

48,581

1.90

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

212

216

220

23'l

232

233

240

241

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

ELECTRICITY

OPP PLANT FUEL

WATER & SEWER

GARBAGE SERVICES

ASBESTOS MANAGEMENT

STAFF TRAVEL

COMMUNICATIONS

410 SUPPLIES

200

300

400

500

319

322

325

326

327

328

329

340

351

541

542

NEW EQUIPMENT

REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

640

653

DUES & FEES

PROPERTY INSURANCE

600
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Requirements Report

2021Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted
FTE

2324Ptoposed 2324Proposed 2324Ap$oved
FTE

1.90 368,432

2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE

r.90

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Total Function 2540 OPERATION OF PLANT &
MAINTENANCE

258,322 256,788 343,272 1.90 368,432 370,013
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopled 2223fudopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2550 PUPILTRANSPORTATION

112 CLASSIFIEDSALARIES

122 CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

100

24,385

1,941

26,326

3,578

628

662

1,775

2,899

23

0

14,345

231

24,141

0

29,549

819

0

30,368

0

s,553

5,553

430

4,774

5,204

37,113

1,021

38,133

6,770

1,790

1,089

2,908

650

38

0

22,995

332

36,572

0

10,212

221

325

10,758

0

15,064

15,064

bJb

5,207

5,863

50,422

7,157

57,579

9,018

2,750

2,945

4,405

2,990

58

210

24,090

360

46,826

5,000

40,000

4,000

1,000

50,000

250

20,000

20,250

500

5,700

6,200

1.48

0.00

1.48

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

61,956

7,000

68,956

14,087

3,357

1,354

4,889

3,154

69

276

24,715

3,600

55,502

7,000

35,000

5,000

2,000

49,000

250

28,000

28,250

650

6,900

7,550

1.72

0.00

1.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

61,956

7,000

68,956

14,087

3,357

1,354

4,889

3,154

69

276

24,7',t5

3,600

55,502

7,000

35,000

5,000

2,000

49,000

250

28,000

28,250

650

6,900

7,550

61,956

7,000

68,956

14,087

3,357

1,354

4,889

3,154

69

276

24,715

3,600

55,502

7,000

35,000

5,000

2,000

49,000

250

28,000

28,250

650

7,135

7,785

1.72

0.00

1.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.72

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

TIER YII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

REIMB. STUDENT TMVEL

STAFF TRAVEL

SUPPLIES

PUPIL TMNS FUEL

200

319

322

331

340

300

400

600

410

4't2

640 DUES & FEES

653 PROPERry INSURANCE

Total Function 2550 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 91,592 106,390 180,855 1.48 209,258 1.72 209,258 209,493
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122\ctual z2z3fudopled

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 2645 HEALTH SERV - HIDO

200

0

't7,784

17,784

Total Function 2645 HEALTH SERV - HIDO 23,000 16,601 17,784

2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

240 HEALTH INSURANCE

241 HSA

173

22,827

23,000

0

16,601

16,601

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

19,500

19,500

0

19,500

19,500

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

1 9,500

19,500

0.00 '19,500 0.00 19,500 19,500 0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

7.33

2223 Adopted
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Major Function 2000

Function 3300 COMMUNITY SERV

410 SUPPLIES

815,568 779,148 1,068,959

575

575

1.000

1,000

575 1,000

7.10 1,149,415

0.00

1,500

1,500

0.00 1,500

7.33 1,149,415 1,153,757

0.00 0.000

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500 0.00

0.00

400

Total Function 3300 COMMUNITY SERV 0 1,500 1,500
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Acltual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE FTE

575 1,000 0.00 1,500 0.00 1,500

2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE

1,500 0.00

0.00

0.00

0 0.00

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Major Function 3000

Function 5120 SPECIAL PAYMENTS

610 REDUCTION IN PRINCIPAL 35,487

35,487600

Total Function 5120 SPECIAL PAYMENTS 35,487

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

00

00 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Function 5200 INTERFUND TRANSFERS

710 INTERFUNDTRANSFERS

700

339,400

339,400

460,812

460,812

355,527

355,527

332,124

332,124

2324 Adopled

330,124

330,124

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

332,124

332,124

0.00

Total Function 5200 INTERFUND TRANSFERS 339,400 460,812 355,527 0.00 332,124

0.00

0.00 332,124 330,124
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 2223fudopled
FTE

2324Ptoposed 2324Proposed 2324Ap$oved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Major Function 5000

Function 6110 OPERATINGCONTINGENCY

810 CONTINGENCY

374,887 460,8',t2 355,527

64,s11

64,511

0 64,511

0.00 332,124

0.00

0.00

1 00,000

100,000

0.00

0.00

1 00,000

100,000

1 00,000

100,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

332j24 330,124 0.00

800

Total Function 6110 OPERATING CONTINGENCY

0.000

0

0

0

0 0.00 100,000 o.o0 100,000 100,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Actual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324Approved 2324Adopted 2324Adopled
FTEFTE

64,511 0.00 100,000 0.00 100,000 100,000 0.00

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Major Function 6000

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

A2O RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

800

TotalFunction 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,718,983

I,718,983

0 I,718,983

0.00

0.00

2,113,273

2,113,273

0.00 2,113,273

2,113,273

2,110,519

2,110,519

0.00

0.00

0.000.00 2,113,273

0.00

0.00 2,113,273 2,110,519
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Fund 100 GENERAL FUND

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE 0 0 1,718,983

Total Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 2,912,283 3,009,921 5,768,505

Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopled
FTE

0.00 2,113,273 0.00 2,113,273 2,110,519

24.33 6,352,577 24.73 6,352,577 6,352,577

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

24.73
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Adual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2324Adopted 2324Adopled
FTE

Fund 220 FEDERAL GRANT MONIES

Function 1111 ELEMENTARYINSTRUCTION
.112 CI.ASSIFIED SALARIES

100

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

TIER I/II PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

5,534

5,534

1,773

332

0

423

20

b

0

4,940

7,493

0

0

4,373

4,373

1,173

262

0

334

3

4

0

3,222

4,999

20

20

4,934

4,934

0

296

1,171

378

140

(

20

3,712

5,722

513

513

0.17

0.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,251

4,251

0

255

1,064

326

5

17

3,389

5,128

1,000

1,000

0.15

0.'15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,251

4,251

0

255

1,064

326

72

5

17

3,389

5,128

1,000

1,000

4,251

4,251

0

255

1,064

326

72

5

17

3,389

5,128

1,000

1,000

0.15

0.15

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

400

410 SUPPLIES

Total Function 1111 ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION 13,027 9,39'l 1l,169 0.17 10,379 0.15 10,379 10,379 0.'t5
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Aciual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopted
FTE

2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 220 FEDERAL GRANT MONIES

Function 1131

111

112

100

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

200

410

480

400

HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

SUPPLIES

COMPUTER HARDWARE

541 NEWEQUIPMENT

6,223

2,725

8,948

0

0

685

152

o

0

0

846

926

0

926

511

511

7,336

3,084

10,420

0

0

797

6

10

0

0

814

847

0

847

541

541

8,1 68

4,500

12,668

490

1,938

970

359

13

51

0

3,821

1,872

2,000

3,872

3,000

3,000

o.14

0.13

0.27

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

9,500

9,500

270

1,126

727

162

10

40

80

2,415

5,236

0

5,236

7,000

7,000

0.00

0.32

0.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

9,500

9,500

270

1,126

727

162

10

40

80

2,415

5,236

0

5,236

7,000

7,000

0

9,500

9,500

270

1J26

727

162

10

40

80

2,415

5,236

0

5,236

7,000

7,000

0.00

0.32

0.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00500

Total Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 11,230 12,622 23,361 0.27 24,151 0.32 24,151 24,151 0.32
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Ad.ual 2223Adopled

Fund 220 FEDERAL GRANT MONIES

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION 24,257 22,014

TotalFund 220 FEDERAL GRANT MONIES 24,257 22,O14

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed
FTE

z324Approved 2324Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE

34,530

34,530

0.44

o.44

34,530

34,530

0.47

o.47

34,530

34,530

34,530

34,530

0.47

0.47
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Requirements Report

2g2lActtual 2122A,d.ual 2223Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280)

Function 1111 ELEMENTARYINSTRUCTION

112 CLASSIFIEDSALARIES

100

212 PERS Pickup

216 PERS OPSRP

220 FICA/MEDICARE

231 SAIF

232 UNEMPLOYMENT

233 PFMLI

240 HEALTH INSURANCE

200

2,417

2,417

0

0

185

9

2

0

0

196

10,914

10,914

655

2,589

835

8

't1

0

4,719

8,817

12,792

12,792

768

3,035

979

363

13

52

10,916

16,126

0.50

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2324 Adopled

0

2324 Adopled
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00Total Function 1111 ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION 2,614 19,731 28,918 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Ac.ual 2223Adopted 2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE

Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280)

Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH PROGRAMS

470 COMPUTERSOFTWARE

Total Function 1121 MIDDLE SGHUJR HIGH
PROGRAMS

400

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6,547

6,547

0

0

0 6,547

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0000 0 0
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Requirements Report

zo2lAclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved
FTE

2324Adopted 2324Adopted
FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280)

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

112 CLASSIFIED SALARIES

100

2't2

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 5,1 30

15,130

908

3,787

1,559

346

20

82

9,825

1,800

18,327

500

1,043

1,543

0.50

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 5,1 30

15,130

908

3,787

1,559

346

20

82

9,825

1,800

18,327

500

1,043

1,543

15,130

15,130

908

3,787

1,559

346

20

82

9,825

1,800

18,327

500

1,043

I,543

0.50

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

410

420

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

400

TotalFunction 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 00 0 0.00 35,000 0.50 35,000 35,000 0.50
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122fudval 2223Adopled 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE FTE

2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopled
FTE

Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280)

Function 1282 PAISLEY DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM

340 STAFF TMVEL

Totaf Function 1282 PAISLEY DISTANCE LEARNING
PROGRAM

300

212

212

212

151

151

151

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0.000

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000 0
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Requirements Repoft

2021 Aclual 2122Actual 2223AdopIed

Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280)

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION 2,826 19,882

Total Fund 230 IDEA (FKA 280) 2,826 19,882

2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

35,000 0.50

35,000 0.50

35,465

35,465

0.50

0.50

35,000

35,000

0.50

0.50

35,000

35,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324Approved 2324 Adopted 2324Adopted
FTE FTE

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed
FTE

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Function 1111 ELEMENTARYINSTRUCTION

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

112 CLASSIFIEDSALARIES

100

154

0

154

49

9

0

12

0

0

0

0

71

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,500

2,500

671

150

0

191

1

3

0

0

1,016

960

960

423

20,563

20,985

4,000

0

4,000

1,074

240

0

307

114

5

16

0

1,756

1,000

1,000

0

2,000

2,000

0.10

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17,697

0

17,697

0

1,062

4,429

1,353

302

18

71

11,347

18,582

0

0

1,000

1,000

2,000

0.67

0.00

0.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

17,697

0

17,697

0

1,062

4,429

1,353

302

18

71

11,347

18,582

0

0

1,000

1,000

2,000

17,697 0.67

0.00

0.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

TIER UII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

17,697

0

1,062

4,429

1,353

302

18

71

11,347

18,582

0

0

1,000

1,000

2,000

200

300

319 INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

410

420

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

400

Total Function 1111 ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION 225 25,461 8,756 0.10 38,279 0.67 38,279 38,279 0.67
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Actual 2223fudopled 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Apqoved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH PROGRAMS

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

100

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

TIER UII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4,638

4,638

1,600

1,600

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

500

2,000

2,500

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000

3,000

418

180

376

230

51

t

1,200

2,458

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000

3,000

418

180

376

230

5't

3

1,200

2,458

0

0

0

0

0

3,000

3,000

418

180

376

230

51

2

1,200

2,458

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

410

420

400

600

640 DUES & FEES

Total Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH
PROGRAMS

0 6,238 2,500 0.00 5,458 0.00 5,458 5,458
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Ac.ual 2223AdopIed 2324Proposed 2324Ptoposed 2324Apqoved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

2223 Adopted
FTE

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

112 CLASSIFIEDSALARIES

100

722

1,719

2,441

0

43

192

187

241

2

0

0

0

66s

0

0

0

0

0

1,508

0

1,508

0

91

358

115

',|

2

0

47

0

613

0

0

't2,500

0

'12,500

1 1,489 0.14

0.00

0.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000

2,000

5,000

418

300

376

383

85

5

20

0

0

1,597

0

0

0

7,044

7,044

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000

2,000

5,000

418

300

376

383

85

5

20

0

0

1,587

0

0

0

7,044

7,044

3,000

2,000

5,000

418

300

375

383

85

(

20

0

0

1,587

0

0

0

7,044

7,044

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

TIER UII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

COMPUTER HARDWARE

11,489

0

690

2,940

879

326

12

46

3,'t87

515

8,595

2,500

2,120

't2,500

8,045

25,165

200

400

410

420

470

480

TotalFunction 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 3,106 14,622 45,249 0.14 13,631 0.00 13,631 13,631
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 22z3fudopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved 2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION

Function 2143 GOUNSELING SERVICES

319 INSTRUCT/OTHERPROFSERV

300

410 SUPPLIES

46,321 56,505

23,159

23,159

1,698

'1,698

30,000

30,000

3,000

3,000

0

0

0

0

0 24,857 33,000

3,332 o.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,368

30,000

30,000

1,783

1,783

0.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

57,368

30,000

30,ooo

1,783

1,783

57,368

30,000

30,000

1,783

1,783

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.67

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

400

Totaf Function 2143 COUNSELING SERVICES 0.00 31,783 0.00 31,783 31,783
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2'l22fudtual 2223Adopled 2223Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved
FTE

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Function 2240 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

312 TUITION/INSTRUCTSERV. 1,131

1,131

0

0

300

410 SUPPLIES

400

Total Function 2240 STAFF DEVELOPMENT 1,131

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,000

2,000

500

500

0 2,500

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2324 Adopted

0

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Acual 2122fuctual 2223fudopled 2223Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Function 2550 PUPILTRANSPORTATION

112 CLASSIFIEDSATARIES

100

211

212

216

220

231

232

233

TIER YII PERS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,500

1,500

210

90

375

115

26

2

b

824

0.04

0.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.04

1,500

1,500

210

90

375

115

26

2

6

824

1,500

1,500

210

90

375

115

26

2

b

824

0.04

0.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.04

200

Total Function 2550 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 0 0 0.00 2,324 2,324 2,324
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Adual 2223fudopted

Fund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT

Major Function 2000 1,131 24,857

TotalFund 251 STUDENTINVESTMENTACCOUNT 4,462 7't,178

2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved
FTE

2324Adopted 2324Adopted
FTE

34,107 0.04

s1,475 0.71

35,500

92,005

0.00

0.24

u,107

9't,475

0.04

0.71

u,107

91,475
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 252 HIGH SCHOOL SUCCESS (MSR 98)

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

121 CERTIFIED SUBSTITUTES

100

12,402

240

12,642

469

2,078

927

89

12

0

3,205

629

7,409

220

220

1,411

0

0

1,411

11,847

0

11,847

350

1,384

873

6

11

0

0

0

2,624

0

0

0

0

0

0

14,'161

0

14,161

490

1,938

1,085

402

15

57

75

0

4,062

0

0

212

0

1,275

1,487

0.29

0.00

0.29

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,811

0

23,811

925

3,857

1,822

405

24

95

80

0

7,207

0

0

619

600

1,500

2,719

0.49

0.00

0.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

23,811

0

23,811

925

3,857

1,822

405

24

95

80

0

7,207

0

0

619

600

1,500

2,719

23,811

0

23,811

925

3,857

1,822

405

24

o6

80

0

7,207

0

0

619

600

1,500

2,719

0.49

0.00

0.49

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

COMPUTER HARDWARE

200

300

400

410

420

480

319 INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

Total Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 21,682 14,471 19,710 0.29 33,737 0.49 33,737 33,737 0.49
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Fund 252 HIGH SGHOOL SUGGESS (MSR 98)

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION

Total Fund 252 HIGH SCHOOL SUCCESS (MSR 98)

Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

21,682 14,471 19,710 0.29 33,737 0.49 33,737 33,737 0.49

21,682 14,471 19,710 0.29 33,737 0.49 33,737 33,737 0.49
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Requirements Report

2021 Adual 2122Adual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted2223 Adopted
FTE

Fund 253 GTE REVITALIZATION

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

319 INSTRUCT/OTHERPROFSERV

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

300

400

500

410

420

541

542

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

NEW EQUIPMENT

REPLACEMENT EOUIPMENT

861

861

5,064

1,494

6,557

61,541

'10,154

71,705

419

419

0

0

0

9,604

0

9,604

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total Function tl3'l HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 79,123 10,023 0 0 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Actual 2223Adopted

Fund 253 CTE REVITALIZATION

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION 79,123 10,023

TotalFund 253 CTE REVITALIZATION 79,123 '10,023

2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

2324Adopted 2324Adopted
FTE

0

0.00

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 254 CDL GRANT

Function 1111 ELEMENTARYINSTRUCTION

480 COMPUTER HARDWARE 6,367

6,367

Total Function 1111 ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION 6,367

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0.00

400 0.00

0.000 0 0 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Actual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

Fund 254 CDL GRANT

Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH PROGRAMS

480 COMPUTER HARDWARE 5,686

5,686400

Total Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH
PROGRAMS

5,686

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

2324 Adopled 2324 Adopled
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.000 0
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Fund 254 CDL GRANT

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

351 COMMUNICATIONS

300

Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Adual 2223Adopted

1,046

1,046

1 1,300

7,687

18,987

0

2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

470

480

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

COMPUTER HARDWARE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

400

Total Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 20,033 00 0 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Adual 2223Adopled

Fund 254 CDL GRANT

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION 32,086

Total Fund 254 CDL GRANT 32,086

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Ptoposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

0

0

0 0.00

0.00

0 0.00

0.00

0 0

0

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.000 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adapled 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTEFTE FTE

Fund 255 ESSER

Function 1111 ELEMENTARYINSTRUCTION

1'11 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

r00

211

2't2

220

231

232

240

TIER YII PERS

PERS Pickup

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

HEALTH INSURANCE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

524

524

141

31

40

0

1

157

370

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6,774

6,774

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

400

420 TEXTBOOKS

Total Function 1111 ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION 0 894 6,774 0 0 0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved
FTE

Fund 255 ESSER

Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH PROGRAMS

111 CERTIFICATEDSALARIES

100

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0 0.00

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

581

581

28

112

44

0

1

0

106

290

0

0

1,250

1,250

75

297

96

36

2

5

0

511

7,000

7,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

42O TEXTBOOKS

400

Total Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH
PROGRAMS

0 870 8,761 0.00 0 0.00 0

Printed: 0612712023 8:30:12 AM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentExpenditures 2022.3.14 Page: 72



Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Ac1iual 2223 Adapted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Ap$oved
FTE FTE

Fund 255 ESSER

Function 1131

111

112

HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

CTASSIFIED SALARIES

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.17

0.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.17

{00

200

300

400

212

216

220

231

232

233

240

241

351 COMMUNICATIONS

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

HEALTH INSURANCE

HSA

SUPPLIES

TEXTBOOKS

COMPUTER SOFTWARE

COMPUTER HARDWARE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7,022

2,963

9,985

2

7

764

5

10

0

0

0

788

'l,041

1,041

698

692

2,255

1,598

5,244

25,953

0

25,953

1,557

6,156

1,985

735

25

104

7,204

1,632

19,398

0

0

873

17,000

32,000

0

49,873

0.46

0.00

0.46

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

20

0

0

2,045

0

0

843

1,000

500

1,500

3,843

0.00

0.17

0.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

20

0

0

2,045

0

0

843

1,000

500

1,500

3,843

0

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

2A

0

0

2,045

0

0

843

1,000

500

1,500

3,843

410

420

470

480

Total Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 0 17,058 95,224 0.46 10,887 0.17 10,887 10,887
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Fund 255 ESSER

Major Function 1000 INSTRUGTION

Function 2540 OPERATION OF PLANT & MAINTENANCE

541 NEWEQUIPMENT

500

Total Function 2540 OPERATION OF PLANT &
MAINTENANCE

Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE

't8,822 1 10,759 0.46 10,887 0.17 10,887 't0,8870

2324 Adopted
FTE

o.17

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

450

450

450

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0

0

00

0.00

0.000 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Apprcved 2324Adopted 2324Adopted
FTEFTE FTE

Fund 255 ESSER

Function 2550 PUPILTRANSPORTATION

542 REPLACEMENTEQUIPMENT

Total Function 2550 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION

0

0

0

500

0

0

0 80,000

80,000

80,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000 0 0
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Requirements Report

2o2lActual 2122fuclual 2223Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

0 0.00

0 0.00

0.00

0 0.00

2223 Adopted
FTE

Fund 255 ESSER

Major Function 2000

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

820 RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

00

0

450 80,000

0

0

0 10,887

1 0,887

10,887

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0 0

0

0

0

800

TotalFunction 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Adual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Ap$oved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 255 ESSER

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

Total Fund 255 ESSER

0 0 10,887

19,272 201,646

0.00

0.46

0

10,887

0.00

o.17 10,887

0 0

10,887

0.00

0.17
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Adual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE

Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHUJR HIGH PROGRAMS

111 CERTIFICATED SALARIES

r00

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

20

2,045

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

212

216

220

231

232

233

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

20

2,045

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000

5,000

300

't,252

383

85

20

2,045200

Total Function 1121 MIDDLE SCHL/JR HIGH
PROGRAMS

0 0 0.00 7,045 0.00 7,045 7,045
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Requirements Report

202l Actual 2122Adtual 2223Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

2223 Adopted
FTE

Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION

'111 CERTIFICATEDSALARIES

100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

20

2,045

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000

5,000

300

1,252

383

85

5

20

2,045

5,000

5,000

300

't,252

383

85

5

20

2,045

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

212

216

220

231

232

233

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

200

Total Function 1131 HIGH SCHOOL INSTRUCTION 00 0 0.00 7,045 0.00 7,045 7,045
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Requirements Report

2o2lAclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled

Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION

Function 2240 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

312 TUITION/INSTRUCT SERV.

s00

Total Function 2240 STAFF DEVELOPMENT

2223 Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

14,090 0.0000 0.00

0.00

0.00

14,090

12,000

12,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

14,090

12,000

12,000

12,000

12,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0 0.00 12,000 0.00 12,000 12,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

Function 2550 PUPILTRANSPORTATION

112 CLASSIFIED SALARIES

100

2324 Adopted

8,000

8,000

480

2,002

612

366

8

32

3,500

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

212

216

220

231

232

233

PERS Pickup

PERS OPSRP

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,000

8,000

480

2,002

612

366

I
32

3,500

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8,000

8,000

480

2,002

612

366

I
32

3,500200

Total Function 2550 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 00 0 0.00 11,500 0.00 11,500 11,500
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Aclual 2223Adopted

Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

Major Function 2000

Total Fund 257 RETENTION AND RECRUITMENT

2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

23,500 0.00

37,590 0.00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

23,500

37.590

0.00

0.00

23,500

37,590
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Ac.ual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 258 LIBRARY REVITILIZATION

Function 2222 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA SERVICE
,I'12 CLASSIFIED SALARIES

100

220

231

232

233

FICA/MEDICARE

SAIF

UNEMPLOYMENT

PFMLI

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000

3,000

230

51

3

12

296

705

6,000

6,705

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000

3,000

230

51

3

12

296

705

6,000

6,705

0

0

700

700

54

17

1

4

76

724

6,500

7,224

2,000

2,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

200

410

430

SUPPLIES

LIBMRY BOOKS

400

541 NEWEQUIPMENT

500

TotalFunction 2222 EDUCATIONAL MEDIA SERVICE 00 0 0.00 10,000 0.00 10,000 10,000 0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopbd 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTEFTE FTE

Fund 258 LIBRARY REVITILIZATION

Major Function 2000

TotalFund 258 LIBRARYREVITILIZATION

0

0

0

0

0 0.00

0.00

10,000

10,000

0.00

0.00

10,000

10,000

10.000

10,000

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021Actual 2122fudual 2223Adopled 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 260 DORMITORY PROGRAM (FKA 210)

Function

100

200

300

400

500

600

32OO OTHR ENTERPRISE SERV

112 CLASSIFIEDSALARIES

122 CTASSIFIED SUBSTITUTES

212 PERS Pickup

2'16 PERS OPSRP

220 FICA/MEDICARE

231 SAIF

232 UNEMPLOYMENT

233 PFMLI

240 HEALTH INSURANCE

322 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

32s ELECTRTCTTY

327 WATER & SEWER

331 REIMB.STUDENTTRAVEL

340 STAFFTRAVEL

351 COMMUNICATIONS

SUPPLIES

FOOD

5,667

5,667

340

1,506

434

508

6

0

4,432

7,226

1,084

2,375

1,216

0

0

645

5,320

8

661

669

950

950

76

76

30,834

15,192

46,026

2,762

10,918

3,521

105

46

0

18,162

35,514

89

5,850

1 ,3'16

558

792

785

9,390

182

20,892

21,074

1,936

1,936

0

0

33,540

16,700

50,240

3,014

11,917

3,844

2,271

77

203

21,831

43,157

1,500

6,500

2,660

2,500

1,500

5,000

19,660

800

30,000

30,800

2,500

2,500

0

0

35,1 57

20,000

55,157

3,309

13,806

4,220

1,886

55

221

22,670

46,167

1,500

7,000

5,000

3,500

0

5,000

22,000

500

30,000

30,500

2,500

2,500

200

200

35,1 57

20,000

55,157

3,309

1 3,806

4,220

1,886

55

221

22,670

46,167

1,500

7,000

5,000

3,500

0

5,000

22,000

500

30,000

30,500

2,500

2,500

200

200

35,1 57

20,000

55,157

3,309

13,806

4,220

1,886

55

221

22,670

46,167

1,500

7,000

5,000

3,500

0

5,000

22,000

500

30,000

30,500

2,500

2,500

200

200

1.00

0.43

1.43

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.00

1.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

410

419

542 REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

640 DUES & FEES

Total Function 3200 OTHR ENTERPRISE SERV {9,907 113,940 146,357 2.OO 156,524 156,524
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Actual 2223Adopled 2223Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE

19,907 113,940 146,357 1-43 156,524 2.00 156,524 156,524 2.00

Fund 260 DORMITORY PROGRAM (FKA 210)

Major Function 3000

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

820 RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

800

TotalFunction TOOO UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

0

0

0

0

1,000

1,000

0 1,000 0.00 1,000

0.00

0.00

1,000

1,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

0.00

0.00

0.000 1,000 1,000
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Fund 260 DORMITORY PROGRAM (FKA 210)

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

TotalFund 260 DORMITORY PROGRAM (FKA 210)

Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apgrcved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTEFTE FTE

0 0 1,000 0.00 1,000 0.00 1,000 1,000 0.00

19,907 1 13,940 't47,357 1"43 157,524 2.O0 157,524 157,524 2.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Aclual 2223Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apqoved
FTE

2324Adopled 2324Adopted
FTE

213

213 0.00

213 0.00

2223 Adopted
FTE

Fund 290 CHARTERSCHOOLSGRANT

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

82O RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

800

0

0

0

0

0

213

213

0.00

0.00

0.00 213

0.00

0.00

0.00

213

213

213

0.00

TotalFunction 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE 0

213

213

213
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Fund 290 CHARTERSCHOOLSGRANT

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

Total Fund 290 CHARTER SCHOOLS GRANT

Requirements Report

202'l Aclual 2'122Adual 2223Adopled 2223Ado@d 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved 2324Adopted
FTE FTE

0 213 0.00 213 0.00 213 213

0 213 0.00 213 0.00 213 213

0

0

2324 Adopled
FTE

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Actual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Ap$oved
FTE FTE

Fund 295 TEAGHERAGE FUND

Function 2549 OTHER OPP/MAINT OF PLANT

322 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

325 ELECTRICTry

659 PROPERry TMES

1,321

13,040

14,361

0

0

4,167

4,167

12,102

16,902

29,004

0

0

4,318

4,318

69,400

1 3,500

82,900

0

0

4,500

4,500

63,950

22,OOO

85,950

2,000

2,000

4,800

4,800

2324 Adopted

63,950

22,OOO

85,950

2,000

2,000

4,800

4,800

2324 Adopled
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

63,950

22,OOO

85,950

2,000

2,000

4,800

4,800

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

300

542 REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

500

600

Total Function 2549 OTHER OPP/MAINT OF PLANT 18,528 33,322 87,400 0.00 92,750 0.00 92,750 92,750

Printed: 0612712023 8:30:12 AM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentExpenditures 2022.3.14 Page: 90



Fund 295 TEACHERAGE FUND

Major Function 2000

Total Fund 295 TEACHERAGE FUND

Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopbd 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

18,528 33,322 87,400 0.00 92,750 0.00 92,750 92,750 0.00

18,528 33,322 87,400 0.00 92,750 0.00 92,750 92,750 0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted

FTE FTE FTE

Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Function 1112 ELEMENTARY

410 SUPPLIES

Total Function 1112 ELEMENTARY 540

0.00

0.00

5,000

5,000

0.00

0.00

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000 0.00

0.00

0.00500

500

540

540

70

70

70

400

500 0.00 5,000 0.00 5,000 5,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopted 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopled
FTE FTE FTE

Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Function 1122 MIDDLE SCHOOL

410 SUPPLIES

400

7,000

7,000

6,755

6,755

6,500

6,500

0.00

0.00

15,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

0.00

0.00

0.006,755 6,500

0.00 1 5,000

15,0000.00

0.00 15,000Total Function 1122 MIDDLE SCHOOL 7,000 0.00 't5,000 15,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Adual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Ptoposed 2324 ApToved 2324 Adopted
FTE

Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Function 1133 HIGH SCHOOL
41O SUPPLIES

400

7,979

7,979

13,428

13,428

83,011

83,011

75,015

75,015

75,0't5

75,015

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 75,015

75,0150.00

0.00 75,015

0.00

0.00

Total Function 1133 HIGH SCHOOL 7,979 13,428 83,011 0.00 75,015 75,015
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Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Major Function 1000 INSTRUCTION

Total Fund 298 STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2'122 Ac.ual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved
FTE FTE

15,048 20,724 90,011 0.00 95,015 0.00 95,015

15,048 20,724 90,011 0.00 95,015 0.00 95,015

2324 Adopted

95,015

95,015

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Aclual 2223 Adopled 2223 Mopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Approved
FTE FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE

Fund 299 FOOD PURCHASES PRGM (FKA 205)

Function 3100 FOOD SERVICES

450 FOOD

400

13,324

13,324

15,967

15,967

1 8,000

18,000

0.00

0.00

1 8,000

18,000 0.00

18,000

18,000

18,000

18,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Function 3100 FOOD SERVICES 13,324 15,967 18,000 0.00 18,000 0.00 19,000 18,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122 Adual 2223 Adopled 2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE FTE FTE

13,324 15,967 18,000 0.00 18,000 18,000 18,000

Fund 299 FOOD PURCHASES PRGM (FKA 20s)

Major Function 3000

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

820 RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

800

Total Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

0

0

0

0

1,000

1,000

0 1,000 0.00 'l,000

0.00

0.00

1,000

1,000

0.00 1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

0.00 1,000 1,000 0.00
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Fund 299 FOOD PURCHASES PRGM (FKA205)

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

Total Fund 299 FOOD PURCHASES PRGM (FKA
205)

Requirements Report

2O2lActual 2122A.dtual 2223Adopted 2223Adopted
FTE

1,000 0.00

't3,324 15,967 19.000 0.00

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved 2324 Adopted
FTE

1,000 0.00 1,000 1,000

19,000 0.00 19,000 19,000

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Adual 2223Adopled

Fund 300 DEBT SERVICE

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

820 RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

800

Total Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Ap$oved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE

0

0

0

0

1,775

1,775

0 1,775

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,'177

1,177

1,177

0.00

0.00

1.177 1.177

1,177 1,177

0.00 1,177 1,177

0.00

0.00

0.000
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Requirements Report

2021 Achual 2122fudual 2223Adopted

Fund 300 DEBT SERVICE

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

Total Fund 300 DEBT SERVICE

2223 Adopted 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

0

0

0

1,775

1,775

0.00

0.00

1,177

1,177

0.00

0.00

1.177

1,177

1.177

1,177

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

zl2lActual 2122Adual 2223Adopled 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopted

Fund 302 PERS OFFSET

Function 5400 PERS LUMP SUM PAYMENTS

680 PERS LUMP SUM PAYMENTS 200,000

200,000

Total Function 5400 PERS LUMP SUM PAYMENTS 200,000

600

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.000

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.000

0.00

0.00 0
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Requirements Report

2021 Adual 2122Adual 2223Adopted

Fund 302 PERS OFFSET

Major Function 5000 200,000

Total Fund 302 PERS OFFSET 200,000

2223 Adopled 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Approved 2324 Adopled 2324 Adopted
FTE

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0 0.00

0.00

0

0

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2122Aclual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324Approved
FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 420 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Function 2540 OPERATION OF PLANT & MAINTENANCE

2324 Adopted

0

354,500

354,500

0

0

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

319

322

INSTRUCT/OTHER PROF SERV

REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE

42,851

13,247

56,097

0

0

2,500

55,780

58,280

0

0

0

453,375

453,375

5,000

5,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

354,500

354,500

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

354,500

354,500

0

0

300

542 REPLACEMENTEQUIPMENT

500

Total Function 2540 OPERATION OF PLANT &
MAINTENANCE

56,097 58,280 458,375 0.00 354,500 0.00 354,500 354,500
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Requirements Report

2021 Actual 2122Ac.ual 2223fudopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 ApToved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopted
FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 420 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Major Function 2000

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

820 RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

56,097 58,280 458,375

1 00,000

100,000

0 100,000

354,500

1 50,000

150,000

0.00 150,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1 50,000

150,000

1 50.000

150,000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

354,500 354,500

800

Total Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

0

0

0

0

0 0.00 150,000 150,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Adual 2122Aci{ual 2223Adopled 2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Ap{oved
FTE

2223 Adopled
FTE

Fund 420 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE 0 0

2324 Adopled

504,500

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

100,000

558,375

0.00 150,000

0.00 504,500

0.00

0.00 504,500

150,000 1 50,000

TotalFund 420 CAPITALIMPROVEMENTS 56,097 58,280
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Requirements Report

2021 Ad:ual 2122Adual 2223fudopted 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2324Adopted 2324A,dopted
FTE

Fund 450 TRANSPORTATION FUND

Function 2550 PUPILTRANSPORTATION

542 REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT

500

621 INTEREST

600

28,212

28,212

0

0

28,212

28,212

0

0

145,465

145,465

1,050

1,050

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

174,200

174,200

0

0

174,200

174,200

0

0

174,200

174,200

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Function 2550 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 28,212 28,212 146,515 0.00 174,200

0.00

0.00

0.00 174,200 174,200
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Requirements Report

2021 Aclual 2'122Aci.ual 2223Adopled 2223Adopted 2324 Proposed
FTE

2324 Proposed
FTE

2324Approved 2324Adopted

Fund 450 TRANSPORTATION FUND

Major Function 2000

Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

820 RESERVED FOR NEXTYEAR

28,212 28,212 146,515

25,000

25,000

0 25,000

0.00 174,200 0.00 174,200 't74,200

50,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

2324 Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

50,000

50,000

0.00

0.00800

Total Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE 0 0.00 50,000 0.00 50,000 50,000
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Requirements Report

2021 Adual 2122Adual 2223Adopled 2223Adopted
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

Fund 450 TRANSPORTATION FUND

Major Function 7000 UNAPPR. END FUND BALANCE

Tota|Fund 450 TRANSPORTATION FUND 28,212

25,000

28,212 171,515

0.00 50,000

0.00 224,200

0.00 50,000 50,000

0.00 224,200 224,200

2324Adopted 2324Adopted
FTE

0.00

0.00
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Requirements Report

2021Actual 2'122Ad;ual 2223Adopted

Grand Totals: 3,427,836 3,437,205 7,227,507

2223 Adopled
FTE

2324 Proposed 2324 Proposed 2324 Apprcved
FTE

2324 Adopted 2324 Adopled
FTE

29.0727.69 7,700,17 5 29.07 7,700,175 7,700,175

Printed: 0612712023 8:30:12 AM Report: rptORBudgetDevelopmentExpenditures 2022.3.14 Page: 109


